

## Missouri Housing Trust Fund Advisory Committee OF THE MISSOURI HOUSING DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

## Wednesday, January 24, 2024 11:00 AM GoToWebinar

Notice is hereby given that the MHTF Advisory Committee in conjunction with Missouri Housing Development Commission will conduct a meeting **Via GoToWebinar**. The public may participate by contacting Lisa Moler at (816)759-7228 or <u>Lisa.moler@mhdc.com</u>.

Wednesday, January 24, 2024

11:00 AM

The tentative agenda for this meeting is attached to this notice. The news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting:

Courtney Bullard

Missouri Housing Development Commission

920 Main St, Suite 1400 Kansas City, MO 64105

(816) 648-0548

courtney.bullard@mhdc.com

The Missouri Housing Development Commission will make reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities to participate in the meeting. To request an accommodation, please contact Courtney Bullard at (816) 648-0548.



## Missouri Housing Trust Fund Advisory Committee MEETING

Wednesday, January 24, 2024

11:00 AM

**GoToWebinar** 

## **AGENDA ITEMS**

- 1. Introductions
- 2. Approval of Minutes
- 3. Federal/State Legislation Update
- 4. Trust Fund Spending Report
- 5. MICH Update
- 6. MHTF Topics
- 7. Other Business
- 8. Next Meeting
- 9. Adjournment

The Missouri Housing Development Commission will make reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities to participate in the meeting. To request an accommodation, please contact Courtney Bullard at (816) 648-0548.